CDA October Tournament

Place
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Name

Kurtz & O’'Connor
Zeeman & Tavares
Lakkapragada & Bushi
Chivukula & Wan
Puskarz & Jackson
Hoque & Yadav
Dakshin & Bilenko
Kravet & Shemer
Flynn & Sangu

Clarke & Rodriguez
Farshtey & Thompson
Read & Ackerman
Khan & Morgan

Jain & Song

Mohamed Makeen &...
Komireddy & Erigela
Li & Mason

Kolitsidas & McDougall
Lando & Cholakis
Fergusson & Torres
Jung & Chaurette
DeLine & llvento

Qiu & Muthavarapu
Lansing & Barricklow
Couture & Webster
Chen & Colson
Hancock-Braun & Irwin
Eastin & Hartung
Fetterer & Reames
Haglund & Cole

Nair & Kasaru

Morse & Veriienko
Glover & Lin

Chan & choo

Eskew & Sirois

Team Academy of Inf...

School

St Paul Catholic
Wheeler Middle/
Farmington
Farmington

St Paul Catholic

Farmington

Academy of Informat...

Edwin O. Smith

Academy of Informat...

St Paul Catholic
Windsor HS DT
Loomis Chaffee
Simsbury
Loomis Chaffee
Pomperaug
Farmington
Farmington

St Paul Catholic

Academy of Informat...

Simsbury
Edwin O. Smith
Robert E. Fitch
Loomis Chaffee
Waterford
Waterford

Hall

Edwin O. Smith
Robert E. Fitch

Academy of Informat...

Waterford

Academy of Informat...

Hall

Robert E. Fitch
Farmington
Robert E. Fitch

Academy of Informat...

WinPm
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PtsPm
215.00
213.50
211.50
210.50
210.00
209.50
209.00
208.50
207.50
207.50
206.50
205.50
204.67
200.50
210.50
207.00
206.50
205.00
204.50
202.50
201.00
198.00
197.33
206.00
204.00
202.00
201.00
198.50
198.00
197.00
196.50
196.00
193.00
192.67
192.50
194.00

RkPm
16
16
13
14
19
15
16
20
17
20
18
16
16
17
19
16
22
22
18
20
22
23
15
16
23
23
25
23
25
22
22
23
26
24
22
24

OpwPm
1.50
2.25
2.25
2.75
3.25
1.75
1.75
1.75
2.00
1.50
2.50
1.75
1.67
2.25
1.75
2.50
2.75
2.25
2.25
2.00
2.25
1.75
2.00
2.67
2.25
1.50
2.25
1.75
1.75
1.75
2.00
2.00
2.50
2.00
1.50
2.25

FNOV FNOV4
PRELIM RESULTS

Fitch Novice Prelim Seeds after FNov4

OPtPm
25.14
25.52
25.61
25.84
25.97
25.28
25.44
25.80
19.22
25.24
25.53
25.19
25.52
25.44
25.20
25.47
25.45
25.58
25.44
25.52
25.50
25.08
25.67
25.71
25.34
25.23
25.59
25.29
19.03
25.20
25.38
25.28
25.84
25.10
25.19
25.38
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ORKkPmM
2.50
2.47
2.59
2.47
2.04
2.63
2.66
2.51
1.66
2.48
2.38
2.78
2.71
2.69
2.66
2.34
2.34
2.53
2.38
2.34
2.39
2.94
2.71
2.58
2.98
2.72
231
2.73
1.88
2.50
2.47
2.44
231
2.63
2.63
2.50

RandPm
393.40
179.16
48.32
853.40
177.63
345.26
60.19
848.00
139.07
746.08
310.12
390.12
154.59
587.32
337.74
922.16
911.53
295.95
491.74
704.46
63.77
573.53
881.98
502.09
228.19
593.80
455.88
114.25
259.40
659.74
531.18
849.02
390.33
678.65
926.20
342.00



