

# CDA October Tournament

# FNOV FNOV4 PRELIM RESULTS

## Fitch Novice Prelim Seeds after FNov4

Place	Name	School	WinPm	PtsPm	RkPm	OpWPm	OPtPm	ORkPm	RandPm
1	Kurtz & O'Connor	St Paul Catholic	4	215.00	16	1.50	25.14	2.50	393.40
2	Zeeman & Tavares	Wheeler Middle/	4	213.50	16	2.25	25.52	2.47	179.16
3	Lakkapragada & Bushi	Farmington	4	211.50	13	2.25	25.61	2.59	48.32
4	Chivukula & Wan	Farmington	3	210.50	14	2.75	25.84	2.47	853.40
5	Puskarz & Jackson	St Paul Catholic	3	210.00	19	3.25	25.97	2.04	177.63
6	Hoque & Yadav	Farmington	3	209.50	15	1.75	25.28	2.63	345.26
7	Dakshin & Bilenko	Academy of Informat...	3	209.00	16	1.75	25.44	2.66	60.19
8	Kravet & Shemer	Edwin O. Smith	3	208.50	20	1.75	25.80	2.51	848.00
9	Flynn & Sangu	Academy of Informat...	3	207.50	17	2.00	19.22	1.66	139.07
10	Clarke & Rodriguez	St Paul Catholic	3	207.50	20	1.50	25.24	2.48	746.08
11	Farshtey & Thompson	Windsor HS DT	3	206.50	18	2.50	25.53	2.38	310.12
12	Read & Ackerman	Loomis Chaffee	3	205.50	16	1.75	25.19	2.78	390.12
13	Khan & Morgan	Simsbury	3	204.67	16	1.67	25.52	2.71	154.59
14	Jain & Song	Loomis Chaffee	3	200.50	17	2.25	25.44	2.69	587.32
15	Mohamed Makeen &...	Pomperaug	2	210.50	19	1.75	25.20	2.66	337.74
16	Komireddy & Erigela	Farmington	2	207.00	16	2.50	25.47	2.34	922.16
17	Li & Mason	Farmington	2	206.50	22	2.75	25.45	2.34	911.53
18	Kolitsidas & McDougall	St Paul Catholic	2	205.00	22	2.25	25.58	2.53	295.95
19	Lando & Cholakis	Academy of Informat...	2	204.50	18	2.25	25.44	2.38	491.74
20	Fergusson & Torres	Simsbury	2	202.50	20	2.00	25.52	2.34	704.46
21	Jung & Chaurette	Edwin O. Smith	2	201.00	22	2.25	25.50	2.39	63.77
22	DeLine & Ilvento	Robert E. Fitch	2	198.00	23	1.75	25.08	2.94	573.53
23	Qiu & Muthavarapu	Loomis Chaffee	2	197.33	15	2.00	25.67	2.71	881.98
24	Lansing & Barricklow	Waterford	1	206.00	16	2.67	25.71	2.58	502.09
25	Couture & Webster	Waterford	1	204.00	23	2.25	25.34	2.98	228.19
26	Chen & Colson	Hall	1	202.00	23	1.50	25.23	2.72	593.80
27	Hancock-Braun & Irwin	Edwin O. Smith	1	201.00	25	2.25	25.59	2.31	455.88
28	Eastin & Hartung	Robert E. Fitch	1	198.50	23	1.75	25.29	2.73	114.25
29	Fetterer & Reames	Academy of Informat...	1	198.00	25	1.75	19.03	1.88	259.40
30	Haglund & Cole	Waterford	1	197.00	22	1.75	25.20	2.50	659.74
31	Nair & Kasaru	Academy of Informat...	1	196.50	22	2.00	25.38	2.47	531.18
32	Morse & Veriienko	Hall	1	196.00	23	2.00	25.28	2.44	849.02
33	Glover & Lin	Robert E. Fitch	1	193.00	26	2.50	25.84	2.31	390.33
34	Chan & choo	Farmington	1	192.67	24	2.00	25.10	2.63	678.65
35	Eskew & Sirois	Robert E. Fitch	1	192.50	22	1.50	25.19	2.63	926.20
36	Team Academy of Inf...	Academy of Informat...		194.00	24	2.25	25.38	2.50	342.00